The Group uses interest rate swaps to exchange risk on the movement of interest rates where cashflows are exchanged.

103 | Alliance Trust PLC Report & Accounts 2013

23 Financial instruments and Risk

23.3 Interest Rate Risk

The following table details the Group’s and Company’s exposure to interest rate risks for bank and loan balances:

Group Company

£000 Dec 13 Dec 12 Dec 13 Dec 12

Exposure to floating interest rates

Cash at bank 446,060 417,927 25,236 33,336

Bank loans (380,000) (200,000) (380,000) (200,000)

66,060 217,927 (354,764) (166,664)

The interest rate swaps settle on a quarterly basis. The floating rate on the interest rate swaps is three month LIBOR. The Company will
settle the difference between the fixed and floating interest rate on a net basis.

Sensitivity analysis

If interest rates had decreased by 0.25% (0.25%), with all other variables held constant, the income statement result and the net assets
attributable to equity holders of the parent would have (decreased)/increased by the amounts shown below. The revenue return impact is
an estimated figure for the year based on the cash balances at the reporting date.

Group Company

£000 Dec 13 Dec 12 Dec 13 Dec 12

Income statement

Revenue return 791 (700) 255 255

Capital return (633) 167 633 167

Net Assets 158 (533) 888 422

If interest rates had increased by 0.25% (0.25%) with all other variables held constant, the income statement result and net assets
attributable to equity holders of the parent would have decreased by the amounts shown below.

Group Company

£000 Dec 13 Dec 12 Dec 13 Dec 12

Income statement

Revenue return (107) (81) (254) (250)

Capital return (633) (167) (633) (167)

Net Assets (740) (248) (887) (417)

The Group had the following exposures to fixed interest rate investments at fair value at the reporting date.

Group Company

£000 Dec 13 Dec 12 Dec 13 Dec 12

Exposure to fixed interest rates investments at fair value

Bonds 382,743 322,124 - 6,826

Treasury bills 26,983 26,990 - -

409,726 349,114 - 6,826

Sensitivity analysis – Treasury Bills

If interest rates fell to 0% then the income statement result would increase as shown below:

Group Company

£000 Dec 13 Dec 12 Dec 13 Dec 12

Income statement

Revenue return - - - -

Capital return 1 2 - -

Net Assets 1 2 - -

104 | Alliance Trust PLC Report & Accounts 2013

23 Financial instruments and Risk

23.4 Other Price Risk

Other price risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices (other than those
arising from currency risk or interest rate risk), whether caused by factors specific to an individual investment or its issuer, or by factors